Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 10-19-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 1P19 14 Procurement Folder: 534220
Document Name: Statewide Contract IP19: Change Order #13 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: IP19 - Statewide Contract for Computers & Peripherals Char_1tge Order 13 is issued to replace end-of-life
monitors.
Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2019-01-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-01-14
| VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000223330 Requestor Name: Andrew Lore
DELL MARKETING LP Requestor Phone: (304) 957-8267
ONE DELL WY Requestor Email: andrew.c.lore@wv.gov
ROUND ROCK > 78682
us
Vendor Contact Phone:  231-747-9204  Extension: 2 3
Discount Details:
FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us

|JOo-d0- AOAX B

| Total Order Amount: Open End

‘Purchasing Division’s File Copy

W ol @22

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | [ENCUMBRANC (.(ERTIF CAT 10

DATE: Qﬁ /0/7/3’93* DATE: Z / ﬂ? Z
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE CRATUREON FICE

/&) 04

Date Printed:  Oct 19, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 P19 14 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER No.13

Change Order No. 13 is issued for the following:
1. To replace the end-of-life machines per the attached documentation:

Commodity Line 8: 24" Monitor - E2422H replaced by E2423H
Commodity Line 9: 27" Monitor - E2722H replaced by E2723H

Effective Date: 10/20/2022
Renewal Years Remaining: (0}

All provisions of the Original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 43210000 DELL EA 525.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Standard PC

Extended Description:
Dell OptiPlex 3000

Mini Tower. Intel Core i5 Processor. 8GB RAM, 500GB HDD, 4-year ProSupport, 5 years Absolute Resilience, Included Adapter: DisplayPort to Dual Link DVI-
D
Specification No. 3.1.2

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

2 43210000 DELL EA 735.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Power PC

Extended Description:
Dell OptiPlex 5000

Mini Tower. Intel Core i7 Processor, 16GB RAM, M.2 256GB PCle NVMe SSD, 4-year ProSupport and 5 years Absolute Resilience, Included Adapter: DisplayPort
to Dual Link DVI-D

Specification No. 3.1.3

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

3 43210000 DELL EA 1999.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed Workstation

Extended Description:
Dell Precision 5820 Tower XCTO

Full Tower - Xeon w-2145/3.7GHz Turbo/8C/11M Cache/140W - Mem 32GB - 256GB SSD & 1TB HDD - DVD +/-RW - 4 yr Support w/PM - 5 yr Absolute

Specification No. 3.1.4

Date Printed: Oct 19,2022 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 IP19 14 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

4 " - 43210000 DELL EA 809.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Standard Laptop

Extended Description:
Dell Latitude 3520

15" Notebook. 11th-Gen Core i5 Pracessor. Iris XE Graphics, 8GB RAM, 500GB SATA, 1366 x 768 HD LCD, 4-year ProSupport Plus with Accidental Damage and
Keep Your Hard Drive retention, 5 years of Absolute Resilience

Accidental Damage Coverage Included at No Charge for Specification Item 3.1.5.

Specification No. 3.1.5

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 43210000 DELL EA 1059.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description:  Power Laptop: Latitude 5530

Extended Description:
Dell Latitude 5530

15" Notebook. 11th-Gen Core i7 Processor. Iris XE Graphics, 16GB RAM, M.2 256GB PCle NVMe SSD, 1366 x 768 HD LCD, 4-year ProSupport Plus with
Accidental Damage & Keep Your Hard Drive retention, 5 years of Absolute Resilience

Accidental Damage Coverage Included at No Charge for Specification Item 3.1.6.

Specification No. 3.1.6 '

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 43210000 DELL EA 1350.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Tablet: Latitude 5330

Extended Description:
Dell Latitude 5330

13.3" 2-in-1. 11th-Gen Core i7 Processor. Iris XE Graphics, 16GB RAM, M.2 256GB PCle NVMe SSD, 1920x1080 FHD LCD, 4-year ProSupport Plus with
Accidental Damage & Keep Your Hard Drive retention, 5 years of Absolute Resilience

Accidental Damage Coverage Included at No Charge for Specification Item 3.1.7.

Specification No. 3.1.7

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 43210000 DELL EA 89.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 20" Monitor - PAUSED (temporarily unavailable)

Extended Description:
PAUSED - (Temporarily unavailable for ordering).

E2020H
20" Monitor
20" Display, 1600 x 900 LCD

Specification No. 3.1.8.1.1

Date Printed:  Oct 19,2022 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 IP19 14 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No Unit Unit Price
8 . e . 43210000 DELL EA 139.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 24" Monitor
Extended Description:
E2423H
24" Monitor
24" Display. 1920 x 1080 FHD LCD with DP & VGA 4-year Support
Specification No. 3.1.8.1.2
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 43210000 DELL EA 1989.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 27" Monitor
Extended Description:
E2723H
27" Monitor
27" Display. 1920 x 1080 FHD LCD with DP & VGA 4-year Support
Specification No. 3.1.8.1.3
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 43210000 DELL EA 143.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Dock for Standard and Power Laptop and Tablet

Extended Description:
Dell WD19S

USB-C, 130W Power Delivery with 180W AC, Dual 4K Output, HDMI, mini Display, VGA, Ethemet, (2) USB 2.0, USB 3.0. Included Adapter: DisQlayPort to DVI SL
Specification Nos. 3.1.8.2, 3.1.8.3 and 3.1.8.4

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 43210000 DELL EA 39.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: DVD/RW Drive

Extended Description:
DW316

DVD/RW Drive Dell External USB Slim DVD +/-RW Optical Drive - DW316
Specification No. 3.1.8.5

Date Printed: Oct 19, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 IP19 14 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




|Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit Unit Price
12 . Co 43210000 DELL EA 90.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 512 GB SSD 2.5" SATA
Extended Description:
CO#11 Effective 6/20/2022 price will be reduced from $194.13 to $90.00.
512GB SSD - 512 GB Solid State Drive 2.5"
Optional Drive for Standard PC, Power PC, and Fixed Workstation
Specification No. 3.1.8.7
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 43210000 DELL EA 244.990000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Nvidia Quatro RTX A2000 12GB

Extended Description:
Nvidia Quatro RTX A2000 12GB

Upgraded Video Card for Fixed Workstation

Specification No. 3.1.8.8

Date Printed:  Oct 19, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 P19 14 Page: 5§ FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
NEE: D Sonit State Capitol J
ark D. Sco o oshua D. Spence
Cabinet Secretary Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Chief Information Officer

TO: Jessica Hovanec

Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division
FROM: Andrew Lor

WVOT Procurcfhent Manager/ISMII, West Virginia Office of Technology

SUBJECT: CMA IP19 Change Order 13 — Substitutions
DATE: October 19, 2022

The WVOT is requesting Change Order 13 to the IP19 Statewide Contract to replace contract two (2)
items:

1. 24> Monitor: Replaced by new model E2423H
2. 27” Monitor: Replaced by new model E2723H

All replacements have been evaluated and meet the requirements.
Attached are the Vendor Memo, CIO Approval, and other relevant documents.

Please let me know if you need anything further to support this request.

Capitol Complex Bldg. #5 — 10" Floor Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



October 18, 2022
Dell Technologies
One Dell Way

Round Rock, Texas

Re: Change Order 13 to IP19

Sent via Email Communication Only

West Virginia Office of Technology

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East Building 5, 10th Floor
Charleston, WV 25302

Regarding the Statewide Open-End Contract number IP19 (“Contract”) between the State of West Virginia
and Dell Technologies, we appreciate the opportunity to submit this Change Order 13.

The need for Change Order 13 arises in accordance with section 3.1.9.1.10 of the contract. Dell is
providing substitutes and modifies three part numbers. Please see the detailed explanation below, along

with the updated pricing document attached.

Please note that all pricing will remain the same or lower.

The following part numbers cannot be internally cross-referenced, and Dell requests that they be
changed on the contract to avoid ordering issues:

IP19 item Current Model/Component New Model/Change
24" Monitor E2422H E2423H
27" Monitor E2722H E2723H

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your direct Dell resources:

Lori Caldwell, Dell Account Executive: 304-541-3400 or Lori.Caldwell@dell.com
Megan Morris, Dell Inside Account Manager: 512-513-8094 or Megan.Morris@Dell.com



P19
Change Order 13

Contract Line

Manufacturer
Name

Manufacturer Model

JP19 ltem Description

Extended Description

31.2

Dell

OptiPlex 3000

Standard PC

Mini Tower. Intel Core i5 Processor. 8GB RAM, 500GB
HDD, 4-year ProSupport, 5 years Absolute Resilience,
Included Adapter: DisplayPort to Dual Link DVI-D

$

313

Del!

OptiPlex 5000

Power PC

Mini Tower. Intel Core i7 Processor,
16GB RAM, M.2 256GB PCle NVMe SSD,
4-year ProSupport and 5 years Absolute Resilience,
Included Adapter: DisplayPort to Dual Link DVi-D

$

735.00

314

Dell

Precision 5820

Fixed Workstation

Tower. Intel Xeon w-2145 Processor,
32GB RAM, 256GB SSD and 1TB HDD,
4-year ProSupport and 5 years Absolute Resilience,
Included Adapter: Mini DisplayPort to SL DVI-D

$

1,999.00

315

Latitude 3520

Standard Laptop

15" Notebook. 11th-Gen Core i5 Processor. Iris XE
Graphics, BGB RAM, 500GB SATA, 1366 x 768 HD LCD, 4
year ProSupport Plus with Acci Damage and Keep
‘Your Hard Drive retention, 5 years of Absolute Resilience

809.00

316

Latitude 5530

Power Laptop

15" Notebook. 11th-Gen Core i7 Processor. iris XE
Graphics, 16GB RAM, M.2 256GB PCle NVMe SSD, 1366
x 768 HD LCD, 4-year ProSupport Plus with Accidental
Damage & Keep Your Hard Drive retention, 5 years of
Absolute Resilience

$

1,058.00

317

Latitude 5330

Tablet PC

13.3" 2-in-1. 11th-Gen Core I7 Processor. Iris XE Graphics,
16GB RAM, M.2 256GB PCle NVMe SSD, 1920x1080 FHD
LCD, 4-year P pport Plus with Acci Damage &
Keep Your Hard Drive retention. 5 years of Absolute
Resilience

$

1,350.00

3.1.8.1.2

E2423H

24" Monitor

24" Display. 1920 x 1080 FHD LCD with DP & VGA
4-year Support

139.00

31813

E2723H

27" Monitor

3.1.8.2

wD19s

Dock for Standard Laptop; Dock
for Power Laptop; Dock for Tablet
PC

27" Display. 1920 x 1080 FHD LCD with DP & VGA
4-year Support

199.00

USB-C,130W Power Defivery with 180W AC, Dual 4K
Output, HDMI, mini Display, VGA, Ethernet, (2) USB 2.0,
USB 3.0. Included Adapter: DisplayPort to DVI SL

143.00

3.1.85

Dw316

Externat DVD +/- RW Optical
Drive

Interface: USB 2.0
Width: 5.4 in
Depth: 5.7 in
Height: 0.6 in

Weight: 7.05 0z

39.00

3.1.87

Dell

88D

512GB SSD2.5" SATA

512 GB Solid State Drive 2.5

90.00

3188

Dell

NVIDIA Quadro RTX 4000

Optional 8G Video Card for the
Fixed Workstation

8GB, 3DP + 1x Virtual Link

244,99




